	Average age (years)
	37.6 (9.6)

	Gendera

Female

Male
	N
%

215
58

156
42

	Profession

Doctor

Nursing

Administration

Not specified
	168
45

161
43

37
10

6
1

	Civil status

Single

Married

Widow/er

Divorced

Separated

Living together

	112
30

220
59

7
2

3
0.8

7
1.6

23
6

	Institution

SSA


ISSSTE


IMSS


PEMEX


Private

Other

	77
21

71
19

62
17

11
3

147
39

4
1

	Geographical region

North

Central

South

D.F.
	87
23

124
33

95
26

66
18

	Previous experience in another HU

No
	218
59


aOne participant did not state their gender.
PAGE  

